

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details

File #: 040006 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/20/2004 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 7/7/2004

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution authorizing and directing the Commissioner of Public Works to execute a

Memorandum of Agreement with the State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources to set forth the agreements and understandings between the City of Milwaukee and the State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources regarding the funding, acquisition, development, and operation of

approximately 6 miles of the Hank Aaron State Trail in the City of Milwaukee.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, RECREATION, WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Attachments: 1. Cover Letter.pdf, 2. Fiscal Note.pdf, 3. Agreement.pdf, 4. Letter from DNR with Executed

Agreement.PDF

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
4/20/2004	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
5/5/2004	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/12/2004	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HELD IN COMMITTEE	Pass	4:0
5/27/2004	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
6/2/2004	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HELD IN COMMITTEE	Pass	4:0
6/7/2004	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
6/17/2004	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
6/17/2004	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
6/18/2004	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
6/23/2004	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
7/7/2004	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
7/13/2004	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		
3/4/2014	0	COMMON COUNCIL	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/2/2014	0	COMMON COUNCIL	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/21/2014	1	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/21/2014	1	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/22/2014	1	COMMON COUNCIL	HEARING NOTICES SENT		